06-29-2004



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev. 10/02)  | 2778602 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ V  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:                                  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                       |  |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Yoshimoto MATSUDA                                       | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  No                              | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ✓ AssignmentMerger  | Street Address: 1–1, Higashikawasaki cho,  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Street Address. —, riigasiinawasani ciio,  |  |  |  |  |
| Other   | 3-chome, Chuo-ku   |  |  |  |  |
|   | City: Kobe, Japan State: Zip: 650-8670   |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: April 21, 2004  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No                                  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl                                  | ication, the execution date of the application is:                                   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/803,617   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes V No   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Mark D. Alleman   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)                                       |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:_Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.  | <b>✓</b> Enclosed  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200  | 7 7  |  |  |  |  |
|   | <b>Z</b>   |  |  |  |  |
|   | 2 3  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204   | 7: 1<br>CE   |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature.   | 1.1 0 11 .11   |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature.  Barn My Reg. No. 46,077  Mark D. Alleman June 11, 2004                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| Mark D. Alleman   | Mark D. Alleman June 11, 2004  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date   |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:                  |  |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/28/2004 NEETACHE 00000031 10803617

**PATENT REEL: 015502 FRAME: 0303** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| WHEREAS, I/we, the following   | ng named in   | nventor(s):   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| 1. Yoshimoto MATSUDA   | _ of <u>Kobe</u>  | e-shi, Hyogo  | (City, Prefecture), Japan  |
| have invented an invention entitled ST have executed an application for Letter   |   |   | NAL WATERCRAFT_, for which I/we ates (check one):  |
| (X) on the date I/we executed  | this assign   | ment;   |  |
| ( ) as U.S. Patent Application   | No  |   |  |
| ( ) as International Application   | on No. PCT  | <u>/</u>  |  |
| WHEREAS, Kawasaki Jukogy principal place of business in Kobe, Jap  |   |   | signee"), a Japanese corporation, having it g an interest therein;   |
| hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above presents do sell, assign, and transfer invention in the United States and its tetitle and interest in and to any and all L its territorial possessions and in any an continuations and extensions thereof.  I/We hereby authorize and req foreign countries to issue any and all c my/our entire right, title and interest in assigns.  Further, I/we agree that I/we wi me/us respecting said invention, and divisional, continuation, substitution, repapers to cause any and all of said L | named inverunto Assignment of Assignment of Assignment of Assignment of Assignment of Assignee, | ntor(s), have some, the full assessions and at which may the countries, and tent Office of the same, for the cate to Assignmy legal procedure its successors. | son, the receipt and sufficiency of which are sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these and exclusive right to the above-identified in all foreign countries, and the entire right be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any and all divisions, reissues ficials in the United States and any and all en granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of sole use of the Assignee, its successors and see, or its representatives, any facts known to eeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ications, execute all necessary assignment of to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and and assigns, to obtain and enforce propedl foreign countries. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,  | I/we have h   | nereunto set m  | y/our hand(s) on the dates indicated below.  |
| 1. Inventor Name: <u>Yoshimoto MATSU</u>   | DA Si <sub>l</sub>  | gnature: 405  | himoeo Marsud-   |
|  |   |   | 1 21, 2004   |
| Witness Printed Name: Tetsuaki   | . SHIRAI  | _ Signature:/   | Strate: 04/21/2004   |

Page 1 – ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 015502 FRÂME: 0304

| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |                               |   |                |  |
|--|-------------------------------|---|----------------|--|
| (Rev. 10/02)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   | PATENT                        | S ONLY  | idemark Office |  |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥  | ₩ ₩                           | ▼ ▼ ▼   | ▼              |  |
|  | of Patents and Trademarks:    | Please record the attached original documents or copy the | iereof.        |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   |                               | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)               |                |  |
| Yoshimoto MATSUDA  |                               | Name: Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Ka                       |                |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)   | attached? Yes No              |   |                |  |
| <ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li> Assignment</li><li> Security Agreement</li><li> Other</li></ul>            | ☐ Merger<br>☐ Change of Name  | Street Address: 1–1, Higashikawasaki ch                   | 0,             |  |
|  |                               | City: Kobe, Japan State: Zip: 6                           | 50-8670        |  |
| Execution Date: April 21, 2004   |                               | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y              | es 🗸 No        |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent   | t number(s):                  |   |                |  |
| If this document is being filed to   | gether with a new applic      | cation, the execution date of the application is:         |                |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10  | 1                             | B. Patent No.(s)  |                |  |
|  | Additional numbers atta       | ached? Yes No   |                |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be  |                               | 6. Total number of applications and patents in            | ıvolved: 🔲     |  |
| Name: Mark D. Alleman  |                               | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                        |                |  |
| Internal Address: Kolisch Hartw  | rell, P.C.                    | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit a           | ccount         |  |
| Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamh  | nill Street, Suite 200        | 8. Deposit account number:                                |                |  |
| City: Portland State: OR Z   | Zip: 97204                    |   |                |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |                               |   |                |  |
| 9. Signature.  Blum Muy Res No. 46,077  Mark D. Alleman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature     |                               |   |                |  |
| Mark D. Alleman  | 101/1                         | Mark D. Hlleman June 11,                                  | 2004           |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | •                             | Signature Date  |                |  |
| Total nur  | nber of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and documents: 2                      | ı              |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**RECORDED: 06/15/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015502 FRAME: 0305